AULIGN

450 Scale Fuselage 900E

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ERARNAE

Thankyou for buying ALIGN products. Please read this
manual carefully before assembling. We recommend
that you keep this manual for futurereferenceregarding
tuning and maintenance.

AERTRADHERHRAIER  ERAR - ENERERZA
DESREFSEHOAREIESE  URREENTLENRED
WIFINETF - TRERIFZA - BHUFRAREF - 1815 —EEEME
BHERBEANEE OB LEBREEARBESZ  LIEHRBERSS -

INTRODUCTION
RIS

1-2

SAFETY NOTES
ZEIRER

PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING
BRI ERSR

A~6

ASSEMBLY STEPS
1B IR




Specifications & Equipment/{BigE2 i&:
Length/i @5 5. 685mm
Height/##55:327mm

Width/#5%5: 162mm

Weight/==#&:3058g

Suitable for ALIGN T-REXA450 series
SESALIGN T-REX 450 4 7Y

327mm

685mm

S IOEESEEARTAR BRI S]
ALIGN CORPORATION LIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN

2009.Apr.o1 coosso



1.INTRODUCTION &5 AlLIGN I//

Thank youfor buying ALIGN Products. 250 scalefuselageF3Cis designed as an easytouse. Pleaseread the manual
carefully before assemblingthe model, andfollow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual.
Be suretoretainthe manual forfuturereference, routine maintenance, andtuning. Thescalefuselageis designed

for ALIGN T-REX 250 Helicopter series use, You can easilyput it onyour T-REX 250for new clothing.

BMATBRRECHES  RTBLCESELECER HUSAMRRINIC- BTFHNEBRTETRBEE B ETHELRIEITECSESH ERBATLBNEFES

REE - FROBETHEELIREENE S - TEEAMMAR T RN T-REXZE0RIIESTM ZBEAAEE - SEIMEMS [-REXZH - MOUEBRRAMEBELEHA - BT
A RMATEEHRE -

IMPORTANT NOTES == &10H

RIC helicopters are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products andtechnologiesto provide superior
performance. Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully
before using and make sureto be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others And your environment
when operating all ALIGN products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product.

Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters at alegal flying field. Afterthe sale of
this product we cannot maint ain any control over its operation or usage. After assembling the scale fuselage, the weight
will increase and the structure will be more complex, so we recommend not flying 3D to avoid any accident and damage.
EREFHITFNE  EERG e EEnMuiioENtrEARE r ML ERIERFEF A REIEIRESNESETEERC - ER2FEB LTS
ZRET - VEFBLETEETE -8 | FUERESHNER - HEBHlEHBER I EASEEHEANBEAETEEFfENBLECEABEOET
 FEREREGSRITARIEENERENSATHHEERNNASTEEERENS EEERTERT  LBESHKT BITER  ERELEFLTHE

giﬁﬁ&i"ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ]tBﬂﬂlﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ'iﬁﬂl - EEFAMMEDEERIE - BB T SE0EMT - o 2RE 17 LIEBEFIRHEOEAR

R/C products require a certain degree of skill to operate, andis a consumer item. Any da dissatisfaction as a
result of accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cag epair or replacement.
Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and part ou experience
problems during operation or maintenance.

EHEmMERSERIFRINERERTZEm » WIEIFEERE TS5 FEN:
HmIEs  METERAREHENSE  TLOTEoLTOTRMNIEEHEARRITE

e AR EEFRGRER

AULIGN I//

Before Assembling
1 - Check forallthepartsinthel
2 - Somebasictools arén

HEREREER
1~ HHEZRIETEEM
- HEAEERE YA




3.ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION axane@Esa

AlLIGN

(/4

1.500E Fuselage x 1 1 E R =1 /
2.500E Canopy x 1 2.500F #EER x 1 Tool
3.500E Top window x 2 3-500F LEE « 2 1 - Cutter knife
4.500E Front window x 2 d:'::'I:tIE ggg : g 2 - Hexagon screw driver
5.500E Rear window x2 i?ﬁhgge < 2 ! 3 - Phillips screw driver
6.Height retainer x 2 Tl B 4 - File _ _
7.Front landing skid x 2 BB o« 2 5 - Diagonal cutting pliers
B.Rear landing skid x 2 QkKER x1 6 - Finesandpaper
9.Horizontal Stabilizer x 1 1?;;:%@@1"7 x 2 7 - CAglue
10.Tip fin x2 -EER X 8 - AB glue
11 ‘H’eF:tical stabilizer x 1 lg'w;ﬁ;ﬁg X 2 9 - Scissors
e 13 HREEFREE «
12.Skid pipe x 2 14.BREE x2 ERTR
13.Skid pipeendcap x 2 15. S00EEBARIEHIEIE (0 1. 30300mm x 1 1-=T1TJ)
14.Ball link(Long) x2 16. M55 ET (¢20e502mm) % 2 2> ﬁfi_liﬂ%
15.500E Rudder control rod (¢ 1.3X300mm) x1 !/ L FEIRESSE (e2Xed)7 Snm) x 2 ITFEF
16.M2 specialty washer x 2 18 =BEAAHEM (M2xldnm 2 o %U]
17.Aluminum link x 2 19. M28T (2. 20500, 5mm) x 4 J?’“:HH
. BEE+FEESM (T2x14nm x 4 &~ #HEV AR
1B.Screw (M2x14mm) x2 2. B EETEE (T2, 3x8nm x 4 T-EERE
19.M2 Washer (3 2.2X $ 5X0.5mm) x4 B-AREE
20.Screw (T2x14mm) x 4 1\9 ~ Bl /

21.Screw (T2.3x8mm) x4

4 ASSEMBLY STEPS &5 %

Fuselageframe| -
BESEER =

ding skid

Apply AB glue
skid. Then ins¢

R TR AR R R
FRIEELES

2d position on the landing
e fuselage and wait until dry.

"EEE . FLBEERRAER FEHFRLLRERSSE
FEEE - -

~

Use aknifeto cut the protruding part and sandpaper
tomakeit smooth.

FRIRFBRHEOEE S AR BT REUEEST -

Insert the skid pipes (two pieces) intothe front and
rearlanding skids as illustration.
ERT - HEEER=IZE AR - R -

T
=
e S

Washer =
O
2. 2% paxX0.amm

Screws

HE4+FE MR
T2x14mm Height retainer

HeH !

Remove the landing skid of Trex450 helicopter and
fixthe height retainer on T-REX bott om plate with
screws T2x14 and M2 washers.

FRERT-REXADOR)SE » LIEE+FEEEM 2 RN BT HE S5
B ERT-REELR -




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS x5

AlLIGN

(/4

500E Rudder control rod

(Attached special rod)
SO0 ERE fE 22 AT (R T AR AR
¢l . 35300m

Ball link{Long)

EREE

Remove the tail boom brace, horizontal and vertical
stabilizers, and tail case (L/R).

MEFMEEZEE - kTN - ZEW - EHERETOFERFT
LIEEE A8 -

7 7/

Specialty washer
BEEO

Screws

FHEBERERH

M 2x1 dmm stabiliz e
Assemble the h . .?I ge and re-install

tail rotor asse ep by
vertical stabiliz illustgatic

5 T-FE X5 5 5 2 5 5 = P EE  BARAEIT O EERE
HFED  FEINR

assemblethe

Adjust thefixing position ofthe height retainer and

keep the centerlines of the tail boom and the fuselage
at the same level.

HEEMSESEFROLUE  FEENMMTER - L -

Tail servo mount
2 i) I 33 ke

Servo |
FE fE 2 Ik 83

500E Rudder control rod

(Attached special rod)

SO0ERE fe 2 8| EAF (5 550 31 48
g 1. 35300mm

Install atail servo on the tail boom as illustration and
switchto 500E attached special rudder control rod
¢ 1.3x300mm.

WEPTT  MEMRGHEIFEEREE SE
EODEERE FHIEAR -

il 59 B R e L 3X300m

er

abilizer

FEMFES

Apply some CA glue on the joints of horizontal
stabilizer and tip fins and keep them vertical. Apply
some CA glue on the joints of vertical stabilizer and
horizontal stabilizer and keep horizontal.

UEATD  AKERMUIERT HEEBHRNEZEERLEERIEREFE
Bol : EERMNERNTEER B E BT F S HEEN -

10

e

After Step 9. adjust the fixing position of the height
retainer and makethe main rotor head assembly at

the center line ofthefuselage. Noteto keep 5mm

gap betweenthe anti-rotation bracket and the fuselage.

AR BEMSESELUEERREELERENPLEL - 8
+ PR N D68 R OF 4R 6 R0 Smmer RS R -




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS x5

‘I | 12 CA or AB

T

Screw

T2.3x8mm

. Height retainer /'
==y

)
Afterthe adjustment. fixthe height retainerandthe Apply some CA glue or AB glueon the canopy as
fuselage frame with screws T2.3xBmm. illustration.
(NOTE: Use ascrewdriverthrough the top window NEEFUE  PFRESR - EEESCEE BETHALE -

tofix therear height retainers.)
AET B R AT LIT2. ZxBnnEE T BT AAE 1S 2 A0l i B ETE A0 A i
BEE - P EESR0fBEMETODRR CESSE 8N - )

13%

—2H _ .
500E Front window ‘ |

S500E Top window
SOMELEE

-

S00E Rear window
SIEEEBE

Assemblethef w‘ 2 fuselage as illustration (Recommend not assemblingtherear
windows toinc - Sncy.)

WEATT - AR =S iR (N TELIENNERNR -
14

Completeillustration

Beforeflying. please carefully check every part again to make sure all parts are firmly secured without any
interference.

IR -
iR ES I UESHERRAEETE - il ER T aREa dRT -




